PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
R. Kyle Schmidt	02/22/2006	
Steven A. Gedeon	02/21/2006	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Messier-Dowty Inc.
Street Address:	574 Monarch Avenue
City:	Ajax
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	L1S 2G8

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13271468	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (416)862-7661

Email: torpatpros@gowlings.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Gowling Lafleur Henderson LLP Address Line 1: 100 King Street West, Suite 1600

Address Line 2: 1 First Canadian Place Address Line 4: Toronto, CANADA M5X 1G5

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: T8468999US2

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Victoria Heppell

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 027048 FRAME: 0925

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, R. Kyle Schmidt and Steven A. Gedeon (herein referred to as the "Assignors"), whose full post office addresses are 537 Carmello Court, Pickering, Ontario L1W 2Z4, Canada and 207 Old Orchard Grove, Toronto, Ontario M5M 2E6, Canada, respectively, made an invention entitled:

METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR HEALTH MONITORING OF AIRCRAFT LANDING GEAR (hereinafter referred to as the "Invention") for which a United States utility patent application was filed on November 18, 2005 under Serial No. 11/281,504.

AND WHEREAS, Messier-Dowty Inc. (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee"), whose full post office address is 574 Monarch Avenue, Ajax, Ontario L1S 2G8, Canada, is desirous of acquiring from the Assignors their entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention.

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) to them in hand paid by the Assignee, and other good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors do hereby sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, their entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention for all countries and in and to the said United States Patent Applications and any continuations and divisions thereof, and all Letters Patents that may be obtained therefor in the United States of America, and in and to any corresponding patents and patent applications therefor in all other countries.

AND the Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue United States Letters Patents for the Invention to the Assignee, the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which a United States Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by them had this assignment and sale not been made.

PATENT REEL: 027048 FRAME: 0926 AND the Assignors hereby undertake without liability at any time upon request to do everything legally possible to assist the Assignee in the filing and prosecution of any patent application relating to the Invention in any country, to sign such documents and do such things as many be required to give effective legal and registered title of the Assignee to the Invention in any country, all without further consideration but at the expense of the Assignee.

EXECUTED at	4JAX	, this 22"	dayof	February	. 2006
WHAS.					
R. Kyle Schmidt					
	STATE	MENT OF WITHE	222		
134 GUTHRAE C personally present and c assignment begain, duly	R. L. AUCON	31 -		eren i mani.	
134 GUTHRIR CI	ace wellow	DAIT LIPIN	wrose i	all post office	addiness is
personally present and o	id see R. Kyle School	sit who is nersons	Me known to	y oxider on	SI I Was
assignment bearin, duly	sign and execute the se	une.	and more some and	was an an erro be	MOTHER PER SERVI
The same					•
Signature of Witness					
•	·				
EXECUTED at Ton	ont	this 2/	downs F	ela	anne
_ Bolo				7	2000.
Steven A. Gedeon					
· I	A LAUGA	ENT OF WITNESS	TO THE STATE OF TH		
134 GUTHEIK CRA	the season the second		()	Il post office a	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
The same of the sa	A ATAL MINICALDICATION WATER IN REC PRO-	zzonally known to	me to be the	oner i was i	CESOMALLY
herein, duly sten and east	to the same.		THE STATE SHEET	Towns mi erac on	PASSESSEE STATE
1500 cm	50	9			
Signature of Witness	yes -		**	* ,	**
	. a ^{c. 6}	*		•	
	· .	الا موارع الا		. •	

PATENT REEL: 027048 FRAME: 0927

RECORDED: 10/12/2011